[—

March 22, 2011 Galloway, NI

The Regular Mesting of the Galloway Township Council and Utilities Division was held on the above date
at §:30 PM in Couneil Chambers, 300 E. Jimmie T.eads Road, Galloway, NI with Mayor Keith Hartman presiding.
Council Memrbers present were: .

BASSFORD COPPOLA GORMAN
KLEINER PURDY ULLMAN

 Alsopresent were: Acting Township Manager Stephen Bonapni, Enginesr Eevin Dixon and Scliciter
Michael J. Blee. . )

Township Clerk, Lisa A. Titton read the following anronneement: On Janpary 3, 2011 notice of the meeting
was mailed te The Maioland Journal, The Press, The Current, and duly posted in Couneil Chambers.

Rev. Barry Ross from Word of Life Christizn Fellowship gave the Invocation.
Councilwoman Ullman led the flag salute.

On motion of Purdy, seconded by Gorman and carried the Regular Meeting Minutes of
March 8, 2011 was approved as received: (Roll Call Vole: Bassford, Aye; Coppela, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner,
Aye; Hartman, Ayg; Purdy, Aye; Ullmarn, Aye) . :

On motion of Purds-r, seconded by Gortnan and carried the Closed Meeting Minutes of
March 8, 2011 wers approved as to content only: (Roll Call Vote: Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye;
Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullman, Aye) ’

ORDINANCE # 1836 EXCEED INDEX RATE FOR 2011

On motion of Bassford, seconded by Purdy and catried the-above Ordinance was introdueed: {Roil Call
Vote: Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Uliman, Aye)

PRESENTATION - 2011 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Township Anditor Leon Costello and Chief Financipl Officer Jill Gouglier presented the 2011 Municipal
Budget to Couneil.

Galloway Township was able to close a deficit gap of $1,733,138.20 by: ] .
1) Decrease in gppropristions due to employee congessions and reduction in workforce through atrition
i the amount of $477,074.78. '
2) Increase in State Aid over estimate in the amouat of $425,562.00
3) Inorease in Smrplus anticipated $342,807.63
4) Payment in Lien from Stockton $300,000,00
5} Increase in Other Miscellaneous Revenyes $187,686.79

RESOLUTEON #9% - INTRODUCTION OF THE 201 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

On motion of Bassford seconded by Purdy and carried the above Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Ays; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Uliman, Aye)

PRESENTATION — NJDEP PROPOSED SEWER SERVICE AREAS

Township Engineer Kevin Dixon gave & preseritztion on the New NIDE? Proposed Sewer Service Area for
Galloway Township. Mr. Dixon encouraged Connpil and residents to attend an inforraation meeting on the updated.
mapping area on Marsch 23, 2011 from 4-8pm 2t the Tony Canale Training Center in Egg Harbor Township.

Deputy Mayor Purdy stated he had 2 meeting with the Assistant Copimissionst of the DEP and indicated

. the DEP will work and meet with representztives from Galloway Township.

RESOTUTION # 96 - OBJECTION TO ADOPTIGN OF NJDER PROPOSED SEWER SERVICE AREAS

On motion of Purdy seconded by Bassford and carried the above Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Passford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Ayes: Ullman, Aye)

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

Mayor and Council submitted their Committée Teports of various ifems discussed Safety and Infrastructire,

Councilman Gérman requested the Trash Collection packet be inciuded for the next Infrastructure Meermg

Councilmen Bassford indicated the Township will be looking to hire back a previously fayed off officer

and new officers shortly.

PROCLAMATION ~ AUTISM AWARENESS MONTH

Mayor Keith P. Bartman proclaimed the moath of April as Blow Bubbles 4 Autism. '

61



62

RESOLUTION - BILL PROPERTY FOR CUT S CLEAN MAINTENANWCE
Resclution was removed from the Agenda.
RESGLUTION # 1(50— AUTH & ACCE;PT SUBGRANT AWARD FOR 2011/ DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

' On motion of Purdy seconded by Bassford and carried the ahove Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppols, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullmarz, Aye)

RESOLUTION # 101— APPLICATION FOR INTERIM PROJECT CONSTRCUTION LOAN FROM NIEIT FOR 2012

_ On motion of Purdy, seconded by Gorman and carried the abéve Resolufion was adopted: {Rolt Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Ays; Kleiner, Ays; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye, Ullman, Aye) _

RESOLUTION # 102— SUPPORT BILL #3734 THAT PROVIDES INDEMNIFICATION FGR LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICERS ’ L

On motion of Purdy, seconded by Bassford and cairied the above Resolution was adopted: (Rofl Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Ave; Hariman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullman, Ave}

RESOLUTION # 103~ APPROVAL FOR CHARTIABLE ROADWAY SOLICI’I‘AT.ION

On motion of Purdy, sec-on&ed by Georman apd carried the above Resolution wag-adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy; Ays; Ullman, Aye)

RESOLUTION # 104— SUPPORT GRANT APP FOR 2011 NJ OFFICE CLEAN ENERGY DIRECT INSTALL
PROGRAM

On motion of Purdy, sesended by Bassford and carried the above Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gormar, Aye; Kleiner, Ayé; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullman, Aye)

RESOLUTION # 105~ INCREASE DEFERRED SCHOOL TAX AMOURNT FOR (GEHRHSD

'O motion of Purdy, seconded iy Coppola and carried the above Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Ays; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye, Purdy, Ave; Ullman, Aye}

RESOLUTION # 106 AUTH EMERGENCY TEMP APPROPRIATION IN 2011 TEMP BUDGET

On motion of Purdy, seconded by Bassford and carried the above Resclution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleirier, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye;, Ullman, Aye)

RESOLUTION # 107~ AUTH THE AWARD OF A BID TO CHERRY VA.LLEY TRACTOR SALES

On motion of Bassford, seconded by Gormaﬁ and carried the above Resohution was adopted: {Roli Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hariman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullmen, Aye)

CONSENT AGENDA — MOTION — NI $TATE FIREMENS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP APP / VALENTI

. On motion of Purdy, seconided by Coppala and carried the above Consent Agcuda was adopted: (Roll Cail,
Vote: Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye, Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Ayve; Ullman, Aye)

RESOLUTION # 108~ PAYMENT OF BILLS
Ng Public Comment

On métiox_l of Purdy secénded by Ullman and carried the above Resolution wes adopted: (Roll Call Voter
Bassford, Aye; Coppols, Aye; Gormian, Aye; Kleiner, Ays; Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye, Abstaid PO-03399; Ullman, .
Aye)

RESOLUTION # 109— EXECUTIVE SESSION
Items fer Discussion:

1) Exception # 4 Matters Pertaining Collective Burgaining Agreements between Local # 210-and Teamsters Local
#676 and Operating Engineers Lacal #68 — Minutes can only be disseminated by Court Order due to the ongoing
relationship with the employee.

Action may be taken on 11G, 11H & {11, — Execuie MOU & Collective Bargaining Agresments with those
respective units.

On motion: of Purdy, seconded by Bassford and carried the above Re;suiution wiis adopted: (Rolf Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Hartmen, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullman, Ays)

-

Manager’s Report began at 7:27pm
Council’s. Reports began at 7:28pm
Public Participation began at 7:40pm

There being no further business cn motion of Bassford seconded by Gorman and carried the meeting was
adjourned into Executive Session,

Council returned to Open Sessien for the following public business at 8:37pm.



—

2011 Municipal Budget
of the Township of Galloway
. County of Atlamtie
for the fiscal year 2011

Reveriue and Appropriation Summaries

Sumnzany of Revenues Aniielpaied
b1} 201
L. Sucplis 1942.807.63 1,536,000.60
5.264,924.89 ) 5,179,548.75

2. Tolal Bllscellinrous Reyenes -
3. Rereipts from Delinguent Taxes
4. p) Loend Tiax for Jinniclpal i‘urpo:ca
1) Ao to Loeal Disirict Schoul Trix
Tol Amt to be Rased by Taxes for Sup of Muni Dud
Totad Gedernl Hevenues

" 26,000.00 0,1649E
15816, 155.12) 1508176640

15,836,155.72 15001766408
13,068,540.24 22,807 A75.66

‘ Summary s{ Appropriativns - 2041 Duddget Final 2014 Hudgeﬁ
1. Opepating Expumcs: Salaries & Wapes ,153,603.43 9,134,201.55
Other Exﬂ'wsc, 4.926,136.89 ¥,696G,085.39
2. Delerred Chinrges & Other Approprintions 24000090 240,000.00
3. Caplink Lmprovemicnts -0 i 'q“
£, Delrt Service (luclude for Schyel Pvrposes) 3 '_“7"“-1““ Jbasa9z0
5, Iteserve for Uneoilected Taags : G75,000.00 63, k910
Tolad General Appreprinilous 23,0064.638.24 ALBUTATY.G0
Tutal Namlrer of Enpluyees 175 178
" 2911 Dedlented Suwer Ullity Budset
s n
Suaumnary ol Reveires Anticipated
J0EL ZU10
L Surphn LI 1.512,616.32
2. Miscellaueornsy Rerenned 5,135,000.00 4,798,900.00
Z, Deficls (General Budget)
‘Tolal Revenues 585237787 61 10:5 1§32
Sunmninry of Approprintiens . 291 Eudeet l’innE.ZUW Budget |
1. Operaling Expeuses: Snlaries & Wuges 1,£2:7,459.00 114763000
Qliner Exprenses 3,1'H,126.00 3,145,200.00
2. Capital [mprovements TR B
1. idebt Seryice . 1,332,593.87 1.373,400.80
4, Deferred Chnrges & Diier Approprinlions | £52,439.0¢ 544,778.32
5. Surplig {Gencral Pudpet)
Tulal Approprintions - 5,852,377.87 110,612
Tlal Number of Emplyyees 19 e
Balnsce of Gulstanding Belit
General Waler Ulility Sewer YLy Ulility - Gther
Tnderest 606,368.75 159.46.08
Trincipal 2,350,000.8¢ 09708
Ouistnuding Balnsee 12,583,00.08 19,640.5429.00

Netice Is hereby given Unt the idget sud tax resalutivi was apyreoved Ly the Townghip Comneil of the
Tm}’nship of Gulloway, County ul';\llnn!'w., on March 22, 7084 ‘

A henring on tie hudget and inx resolution will be Trgfd af the Flunicipai Complex on Agrril TG, J0LE it 6230
o'cloek 1., st which Gime ard place ghjeuilons to 1he Budgei nml Tnx [lesulion For the year 20LL may be
presenled iy tnyjrayers or olher inlerested perseny

) Copies of the budget are available in L office of the Municipa Clecls, Lisa Tiltow, nt the BMlinoicipal Building,
304 Enst Jiuuie Lecds Road, Gailoway, New Jersey, (6097 652-3700, Monday threnph Friday duvisg the

Bowrs ol B:34 aae to 4:30 pa.

DO NQT PRINT THE FOLLOWING

Note to Printer: .
NS A, 40A: 4 requires this advertisement (o be printed exactly ay showr. The name of
she muicipality or cownty and the budger tiile skl be prirted in bold [6 point (ypeface and

the remainder of the swimary shall be printed in botd 8 polt typeface.

63



64

RESOLUTION # 110— EXECUTE MOU & COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT W/IBEW LOCAL 210

On motion of Purdy, seconded by Coppola and carried the above Resolution was adopted: {(Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Ave; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Klelner, Abstain: Hartman, Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullman, Aye)

“RESOLUTION # 111-EXECUTE MOU & COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WILOCAL 576

On miction of Purdy, seconded by Bassford and carried the above Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Vote:
Bassford, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Aye; Kleiner, Aye; Harinran, ‘Aye; Purdy, Aye; Ullman, Aye)

RESQLUTION # 112- BXECUTE MOU & COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT W/LOCAL 68

On motion of Purdy; secoﬂded—by Bassford and carried the above Resolution was adopted: (Roll Call Yote:
Bassfard, Aye; Coppola, Aye; Gorman, Abstain; Kleiner, Aye; Hartman, Aye; Purdy; Ave; Ullman, Aye)

There being no further business on motion of Purdy seconded by Gorman and carried the meeting was adjourmed.
APPROVED: Respectfully submitted,

Py Hon Lesor

Mayor Keith P, Hartman - Lisa A, Tilton, Township Clesk




